Act Institutionalizing the Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program (4Ps), is hereby 26 

amended to read as follows: 27 

“SEC. 7. Conditional Cash Transfer to Beneficiaries – xxx 28 

“(a) xxx 29 

“(b) xxx 1 

“(c) xxx 2 

“(d) Health and nutrition grant shall not be lower than [Seven 3 

hundred fifty pesos (P750.00)] ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 4 

PESOS (P1,800.00) per month for a maximum of twelve (12) months per 5 

year. 6 

“(E) RICE SUBSIDY SHALL NOT BE LOWER THAN SIX 7 

HUNDRED PESOS (P600.00) PER MONTH FOR A MAXIMUM OF 8 

TWELVE (12) MONTHS PER YEAR. 9 

“The [health/nutrition] HEALTH AND NUTRITION grant 10